Save Our Kids' Music (SOKM)

Board Report, May 12, 2020, 7:00 PM

- Welcome and Introductions
 - Due to COVID-19 Safer at Home directive, SOKM has canceled in person meetings for May and June 2020. Online meetings will be announced as necessary. Depending on the circumstances, the July meeting may be on-line using Zoom. Necessary agenda items for July meeting would include election of SOKM Board and Officers 2020-21 and approval of SOKM Budget 2020-21.
- Approval of SOKM Minutes and Agenda
 - March 10, 2020 Minutes will be approved at SOKM Board Meeting in July 2020.
- Happenings
 - Coronavirus (COVID-19) Update
 - The decision was made county wide to close schools through the end of the 2019-20 school year and continue online Distance Learning.
 - The 2020-21 school year is tentatively planned to begin Aug. 26th
 - YAA Classes
 - All YAA classes were canceled through the end of the school year. Teachers are providing on-line learning opportunities for the students.
 - Summer Youth Arts and Enrichment
 - PVSD is considering offering Summer Youth Arts and Enrichment on-line
 - Rene, Mauricio and Karine have submitted class descriptions to Juanita Castro, Principal.
 - o Instruments
 - In addition to band and string instruments, all the recorders/swabs for 3rd graders need to be cleaned prior to the new school year
 - PVSD Music Department and YAA Newsletter
 - Thank you to Dorothy, Karen and Dick for doing newsletters and posting on Facebook, Twitter and website to communicate changes during COVID-19 experience.
- SOKM Finances
 - FY 2019-20 Financials
 - Bills paid were for NeonCRM and instrument repair
 - Toppers Night donation was \$338.27
 - Recurring donations have continued by some families
 - Several general donations have been received since COVID-19 began
 - Reconciled Statements Richard
 - Pacific Western Bank Checking has been reconciled through 4/30/2020.
- SOKM Donations
 - Thank You Letters generated by NeonCRM were mailed the first week of May.
- SOKM Board Stuff
 - SOKM Board 2020-21
 - Current Board Members please let Karen know if you would like to continue for 2020-21
 - Provide Karen with name and contact information of potential new board members.
- Next SOKM Board Meeting Location TBA or Zoom
 - o Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 7:00 PM

Submitted by Karen Gatchel, Chairman